

CIS- 391/2016
ST-01(05)2017
SC-14(08)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 31
Dated: 24.09.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All the eight accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge namely Sri Debasish Midya files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

A petition is filed by Ld. PP in charge along with letter dated 11.06.2024 of GRO, Kakdwip Court, praying for necessary direction upon previous Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Debasish Das for handing over the case diary of this case to him.

Heard. Perused.

It appears that vide letter dated 11.06.2024, GRO, Kakdwip Court has informed present Ld. PP in charge that the case diary was received on 02.05.2017 by previous Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Debasish Das.

Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Previous Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Debasish Das accordingly is requested to hand over the CD of this case to the present Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Debasish Midya.

Fix 12.12.2024 for appearance and further order.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to Ld. Advocate Sri Debasish Das for his compliance.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.