

CIS-391/2016
ST-01(05)2017
SC-14(08)2016
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 39
Dated: 13.08.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-5.
All the eight accused persons on Court bail are represented by petition u/s
317 Cr.PC.

Ld. PP in-charge namely Sri Debasish Midya files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

It appears that summons upon witnesses have not been issued, as such
the schedule is cancelled.

Fix 13.11.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-5.

Issue reminder to bailable WWA issued against CSW-5.

The case record need not be put up on 14.08.2025.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.